oversubscriptions
pursuant to this
Supplementary

Prospectus

Executive Directors

Keith Cullen 32,890,488 32,890,488 28.86% 28.49%

Chris Kelesis 19,140,831 19,140,831 16.80% 16.58%

Non-Executive
Directors

Guy Hedley 51,370 369,370 0.32% 0.32%

Jeff Zulman  119,863 119,863 0.11% 0.10%

Section 4.12 of the Prospectus is amended accordingly.

5

4.7 Key Financial Information

The changes referred to in this Section 4 will result in changes to the summarised Pro Forma
Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the Company as at 30 June 2014
as set out in Tables 3 and 4 in Section 5.11 of the Prospectus.

The following tables set out the revised Table 3 of the Pro Forma Historical Consolidated
Statement of Financial Position of the Company as at 30 June 2014 and the revised Table 4
detailing the pro forma adjustments summarised in Table 3  based on acceptance of
oversubscriptions pursuant to this Supplementary Prospectus:

Revised Table 3: Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 30
June 2014

TABLE 3

A$’000 (thousand)

Actual
30/06/20141

Pro Forma
Adjustments2

Pro Forma
30/06/20143

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $759  $2,505  $3,264

Trade and other receivables $3,413  ($277) $3,136

Other current assets $274   $274

Total current assets $4,446  $2,228  $6,674

Non-current assets:

Trade and other receivables  $1,405  $1,050  $2,455

Plant and equipment $528  $10  $538

Intangibles $3,899  $2,727  $6,626

Deferred tax assets $51  $179  $230

Other non-current assets $2   $2

Total non-current assets $5,885  $3,966  $9,851

Total assets $10,331  $6,194  $16,525

Current liabilities:
Trade and other payables $1,500  $219  $1,719

Provisions $113  $84  $197

Current tax liabilities $873   $873

Total current liabilities $2,486  $303  $2,789

Non-current liabilities:
Provisions

Total non-current liabilities

Total liabilities $2,486  $303  $2,789

Net assets $7,845  $5,891  $13,736

Equity:
Issued capital $6,132  $7,344  $13,476

Reserves

Retained earnings $1,713  ($1,453) $260

Total equity $7,845   $13,736

6

Revised Table 4: Detail of pro forma adjustments summarised in Table 3

TABLE 4

A$’000 (thousand)
PDFG

Acquisition
Issue of
shares

Pre-IPO
dividend

Issue of
shares

IPO
costs

Net
Adjustment

Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $345   ($132) $2,888  ($596) $2,505

Trade and other receivables $283   ($560)   -$277

Other current assets

Total current assets

Non-current assets:   $2,228

Trade and other receivables   $1,050   $1,050

Plant and equipment $10   $10

Intangibles $2,727   $2,727

Deferred tax assets   $179  $179

Other non-current assets

Total non-current assets   $3,966

Total assets   $6,194

Current liabilities:

Trade and other payables ($1,781)   $1,562   $219

Provisions ($84)   $84

Current tax liabilities

Total current liabilities   $303

Non-current liabilities: